10-14-2	004		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Uffin	ce: Friends record and attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1 Name of conveying part/ine)/Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name of conveying part(ies)/Execution Dates:	66		
Kurt Battenfeld	Name: WEZAG Gmbh Werkzeugfabrik		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠	Street Address: Wittigstraße 8 D-35260 Stadtallendorf, Germany		
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:			
Execution Date(s): October 4, 2004			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/04/2004			
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Scott A. Horstemeyer Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	Enclosed Authorization to charge Deposit Account		
·	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	20-0778		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation true copy of the original document. Scott A. Horstemeyer			
Typed Name Signature Signature Pate			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450
 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

10/07/2004 KBETEMA1 00000013 10957834

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015874 FRAME: 0033 REMBERG+HUEPPE 16852UB

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/We,		
1 Kurt Battenfeld of	Vor dem Wald 21, f D-35085 Ebsdorferg	rund-Wittelsberg, Germany
hereafter referred to as applicant, has	ve invented certain new	and useful improvements in
Pilers For Crimping Work Pieces		
Whereas,		
WEZAG GmbH Werkzeugfabrik of	Wittigstraße 8, D-35260 Stadtallend	orf, Germany
hereafter referred to assignee whose	malling address is	
WEZAG GmbH Werkzeugfabrik, P.O.	. Box 13 60, D-35253 S	tadiallendorf, Germany
is desirous of acquiring the entire righ	nt, title and interest in th	same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of acknowledged, and other good and presents do sell, assign and transfer said invention in the United States and Patents which may be granted their request the Commissioner of Patent said assignee, of the entire right, title behoof; and for the use and behoof owhich said Patent may be granted, a by me had this assignment and sale re-	valuable consideration, runto said assignes the different right, title a efor in the United State and Trademarks to its and interest in and to find legal representatives fully and entirely as telligated.	We, the applicant(s), by these full and exclusive right to the indinterest in and to any and all the sald United States Patent to the same, for his sole use and es, to the full end of the term for
Executed this 4th d	ay of <u>October</u>	. 2004.
	fleren (1:	Signature of Applicant)

PATENT REEL: 015874 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 10/04/2004